Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|--|
| SPIRENT PLC | | 105/03/2006 | Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS PLC | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Northwood Park, Gatwick Road | |
| City: | Crawley, West Sussex | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | RH10 9XN | |
| Entity Type: | Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2872223 | ANALYZE ASSURE ACCELERATE |
| Registration Number: | 2921891 | SPIRENT |
| Registration Number: | 2958893 | SPIRENT |
| Registration Number: | 2361169 | ZETALOK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.954.0200 Email: trademark@ssd.com Correspondent Name: Caroline H. Mead

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102370 .00001

TRADEMARK

900106462 **REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0978**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Caroline H. Mead

Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3492

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Caroline H. Mead |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature: | /Caroline H. Mead/ |
| Date: | 05/13/2008 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of name - Spirent plc#page1.tif source=Change of name - Spirent plc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0979

FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 470893

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SPIRENT PLC

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS PLC

Given at Companies House, London, the 8th May 2006



C004708937





TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0980 42851

SPIRENT plc

Company Number: 470893



At an Annual General Meeting of the Company held at the Copthorne Hotel (London Gatwick), Copthorne Way, Copthorne, Crawley, West Sussex RH10 3PG on Wednesday, 3 May 2006 at 10.30 am the following resolution was duly passed:

Special Resolution

That the name of the Company be changed to Spirent Communications plc.

Certified a true and correct copy

Paul R Eardley, Company Secretary

R:\MJA & WN Shared Files\AGMs\2006 AGM\Resolutions filed with Companies House 2006.doc



REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 05/13/2008